
Undergraduate Programs 
Full-time student  (12 or more credits) (per semester) 12,255$   

Part-Time student (less than 12 credits) (per credit hour) 770$        

Practical Nursing Certificate Program  (per credit hour) 387$        

Graduate Level Programs
Doctor of Education  (per credit hour) 760$        

Doctor of Occupational Therapy - Class of 2025 cohort (per semester) 3,485$     

Doctor of Occupational Therapy - Class of 2026 cohort (per semester) 10,250$   

Doctor of Occupational Therapy - Class of 2027 cohort (per semester) 12,313$   

Doctor of Physical Therapy - Class of 2024 cohort (per semester) 11,875$   

Doctor of Physical Therapy - Class of 2025 cohort (per semester) 12,250$   

Doctor of Physical Therapy - Class of 2026 cohort (per semester) 12,250$   

Master of Arts in Teaching  (per credit hour) 600$        

Teaching Endorsement  (per credit hour) 600$        

Master of Science in Kinesiology & Exercise Science  (per credit hour) 610$        

Master of Science in Organizational Leadership  (per credit hour) 550$        

Master of Science in Physician Assistant Studies - Class of 2025 cohort (per semester) 14,615$   

Master of Science in Physician Assistant Studies - Class of 2026 cohort (per semester) 14,910$   

Post-Baccalaureate Paralegal Certificate (per credit hour) 350$        

Graduate Part-Time Rate (MPAS, OTD, DPT programs only) (per credit hour) 885$        

Dual Credit & Early College Start (per course) 250$        

Medical Interpreting (per credit hour) 150$        

Credit by Exam/Challenge (per credit hour) 60$           

Portfolio Assessment (per credit hour) 120$        
Audit while an undergraduate: 1/2 of the tuition rate

Audit Post-CSM Bachelor's Degree: Free, no tuition charge for three credits or less per semester

Online or Independent Study: Pay according to the tuition plan

Senior Citizens (over 65): Free, no tuition charge for three credits or less per semester

Double Room - Lozier & Stevens (per semester) 4,542$     

Private Room - Lozier (per semester) * 5,127$     

MLL Suite - Stevens (per semester) 4,542$     

Residence Hall Contract Breakage Charge 500$        

*Certain restrictions apply, please contact the Director of Residence Life

Summer 2024: Regular Full-Time and Part-Time Students (per credit) 590$        

Late Payment Charge (per month) 60$           

Payment Plan Charge  (per semester) 40$           

Return/Re-issue Check Charge  (per check) 25$           

Late Semester Financial Arrangements Charge (per semester) 200$        

Summer Rates

Financial Charges
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Tuition Rates

Special Rates

Catholic Educators: For full-time educators working in Catholic Schools, who already have a baccalaureate 
degree, and are pursuing an advanced degree or additional endorsements, the charge will be half of the program 
tuition rate

Residence Hall Room and Board


